RJW/vsj

10-26-2004 102867234

REC

Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

Name of conveying party(ies): Robert M. L. Baker, Jr. / D -22-04	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Frederick W. Noble
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No	Street Address: 109 North Palm Canyon Drive, Suite A, Palm Springs, California 92262
Name of conveyance:	
Assignment	
Execution Date: December 15, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	7 8
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatis:	tion, the execution date of the application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,417,597
Additional numbers attached? No	
Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Richard J. Ward, Jr.	 7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 8. X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or
0. Explanatory letter is enclosed.	charge to our Deposit Account.
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infedocument.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Date: October 19, 2004	By Diehard & Harth
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-	626//95-9900
1450 cm /19/04 Shottan	
(Date of Deposit)	Total number of pages including cover sheet,
5/2004 DBYRNE 00000042 6417597	attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 015896 FRAME: 0954

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR

Robert M. L. Baker, Jr. 8123 Tuscany Avenue

Playa del Rey, California 90293

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE

Frederick W. Noble

109 N. Palm Canyon Drive, Suite A Palm Springs, California 92262

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE an undivided Fifty Percent (50%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled GRAVITATIONAL WAVE GENERATOR, inventor Robert M. L. Baker, Jr., and which is found in U.S. Patent No. 6,417,597 issued July 9, 2002 and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said letters patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Decarber 15 2008

STATE OF California **COUNTY OF Los Angeles**

HOBERT MI.L. Solker TT, Notary Public, _____, before me__ personally appeared Robert M. L. Baker, Jr. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the

ROBERT M.L. BAKER III Commission # 1318935 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County ly Cemm. Expires Aug 31, 2005 WITNESS my hand and official seal.

11.1 /hlh1#15 Signature of Notary

CLB PAS284604.1-*-11/21/03 10:55 AM

PATENT